10 Mr Damodar Hazarimal Kela Pankaj Appt 86, 77 Executive NIL NIL 12000
Ballygunge Place Director
Kolkata 700 019 WB

  11 Mr Ashok Kumar Vijay 12, Park Street 65 Executive NIL NIL 32530
Queens Mansion Director
Kolkata 700 071 WB

  12 Mr Girish Chandra Agrawal House No. 22 61 Additional NIL NIL NIL
Ashok Nagar Agra Director
Uttar Pradesh 282 002

29. None of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel  or their relatives except being shareholder of the companies involved in
the scheme is concerned, or interested financially or otherwise in the Scheme.

30. The Scheme does not affect in any manner nor vary the rights in any manner of the Key Managerial Personnel (as defined
under the Companies Act 2013) or Directors of the Amalgamating Companies or the Amalgamated Company. The Scheme
also does not propose any compromise or arrangement with the creditors of the Amalgamating Companies or the Amalgamated
Company.

31. Pre and post amalgamation shareholding pattern of the Amalgamated Company based on the agreed share entitlement ratio
is reproduced below:

Particulars Pre-Amalgamation (March 31, 2018) Post-Amalgamation

Total No.of shares held Shareholding as a% Total No.of shares held Shareholding as a%

Promoter 115127010 52.43 115127010 51.30

Public 104475833 47.57 109261133 48.70

Total (A+B) 219602843 100.00 224388143 100.00

9

32. The Scheme is conditional upon and subject to:

a) The approval by the requisite majority of the classes of persons,
including shareholders, secured creditors and unsecured creditors of
the Amalgamating Companies and Amalgamated Company as may
be directed by the National Company Law  Tribunal under Section
230 to 232 of the 2013 Act.

b) The scheme being approved by the public shareholders of the
Amalgamated Company through resolution passed in terms of SEBI
Circular No. CFD/DIL3/CIR/2017/21 dated March, 10, 2017 as may
be amended from time to time.

c) The sanctioning of this Scheme by the National Company Law

[…]

10 Mr Damodar Hazarimal Kela Pankaj Appt 86, 77 Executive NIL NIL 12000
Ballygunge Place Director
Kolkata 700 019 WB

  11 Mr Ashok Kumar Vijay 12, Park Street 65 Executive NIL NIL 32530
Queens Mansion Director
Kolkata 700 071 WB

  12 Mr Girish Chandra Agrawal House No. 22 61 Additional NIL NIL NIL
Ashok Nagar Agra Director
Uttar Pradesh 282 002

29. None of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel  or their relatives except being shareholder of the companies involved in
the scheme is concerned, or interested financially or otherwise in the Scheme.

30. The Scheme does not affect in any manner nor vary the rights in any manner of the Key Managerial Personnel (as defined
under the Companies Act 2013) or Directors of the Amalgamating Companies or the Amalgamated Company. The Scheme
also does not propose any compromise or arrangement with the creditors of the Amalgamating Companies or the Amalgamated
Company.

31. Pre and post amalgamation shareholding pattern of the Amalgamated Company based on the agreed share entitlement ratio
is reproduced below:

Particulars Pre-Amalgamation (March 31, 2018) Post-Amalgamation

Total No.of shares held Shareholding as a% Total No.of shares held Shareholding as a%

Promoter 115127010 52.43 115127010 51.30

Public 104475833 47.57 109261133 48.70

Total (A+B) 219602843 100.00 224388143 100.00

9

32. The Scheme is conditional upon and subject to:

a) The approval by the requisite majority of the classes of persons,
including shareholders, secured creditors and unsecured creditors of
the Amalgamating Companies and Amalgamated Company as may
be directed by the National Company Law  Tribunal under Section
230 to 232 of the 2013 Act.

b) The scheme being approved by the public shareholders of the
Amalgamated Company through resolution passed in terms of SEBI
Circular No. CFD/DIL3/CIR/2017/21 dated March, 10, 2017 as may
be amended from time to time.

c) The sanctioning of this Scheme by the National Company Law